
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number In-Home Services For Seniors (Annual Contract with 4 
Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 19-101126  
 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 
extend bid date/prices. Include new 
date.) 
 

October 5, 2019 
 
Both vendors agreed to extend their bid prices for 90 days. 
Bids extended to January 5, 2020. 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

In-Home Services For Seniors (Annual Contract with 4 
Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 18-100970  
 
 
CPA No. 1115602 - JoJo Home Healthcare Providers, Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$287,835.00 
 
$189,832.00 – Initial 
$98,003.00 – Change Order No. 1 
 
 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 

$260,364.06 
 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

CSS Corp. dba CSS Healthcare, Inc.- Prime  
Owner: John Agulue 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
References were favorable. 

1. Pruitt Health Home First 
2. Professional Case Management Services 
3. Department of Behavioral Health and Development 

Disabilities (DBHDD) 
 

Ellsworth Healthcare Staffing – LSBE – MSA: 20% 
160 Clairemont Avenue, Suite 200 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Terri Lawson-Adams, Organizer 
Years In Business: 3 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
References were favorable 

1. Prosper Home Care 
2. Summerset Assisted Living 
3. Southern Crescent Homecare 



Services Provided: Recruiting, credentialing and staffing 

Medi CareGivers, Inc. – Prime -LSBE MSA 
Jessica Lane, CEO 
Years in business: 10 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
References were favorable 

1. Jewish Family & Career Services
2. Pruitt Health Source-Atlanta
3. Faith Health Services of GA

Attachments UD Recommendation 
Bid Tabulation 
 


