
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number In-Home Services for Older Adults, Persons with 
Disabilities, and Their Caregivers (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP 20-500560

Procurement Agent Crystal Creekmore 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 
extend bid date/prices.  Include new 
date.) 

Yes 

December 31, 2021 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

In-Home Services for Seniors (Annual Contract w/ 4 
Options to Renew) 
ITB 18-100970

CPAs 1115601 & 1115602

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$2,206,168.35

$1,918,333.35 - CPA 1115601 Rem-Kiks Health Care 
Services, Inc. 
$287,835.00 - CPA 1115602 Jo Jo Home Healthcare 
Providers, Inc.

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 
Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Rem-Kiks Health Care Services, Inc. (Prime)
SEO: Dr. Gregory Ojo
Years in business: 21
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3

LSBE-DeKalb Firm. No additional LSBE 
participation.

Attachments 1. UD Recommendation
2. Cumulative Score Report
3. Evaluation Summary
4. Market Survey

$1,297,554.68

$1,097,726.92 - CPA 1115601  
$199,827.76 - CPA 1115602 .




