
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number In-Home Services for Seniors (Annual Contract with 4 
Options to Renew) 

 
ITB No. 18-100970 

Procurement Agent Crystal Creekmore 
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring Contract 
(If no previous contract, please indicate 
N/A) 

In-Home Services for Seniors (Annual Contract with 4 
Options to Renew) 
 
ITB No. 18-100970 
 
CPA 1115601  

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$1,271,388.90 
 
CPA 1115601 (Rem-Kiks Health Care 
Services, Inc.)  

 
$189,832.00 – Initial 
$110,224.85 – CO1  
$324,387.60 – Ren1 
$646,944.45 – Ren2 
 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 

$927,420.29 
 
$189,832.00 – Initial 
$434,612.45 – CO1 & Ren1 
$302,975.84 – Ren2 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Rem-Kiks Health Care 
Services, Inc. – Prime 
 CEO: Dr. Gregory Ojo  
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 2 

 
KLS Workforce Solutions – LSBE-MSA 20%  
1716 Peachtree St. NW 
Suite 597 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Years in business: 5 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 2 
Services Provided: Staffing and Training 
Amount Spent To Date: $6,740.41 

 
 

Attachments Contract Renewal Request Form 

 


