
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
In-Home Services for Seniors (Annual 
Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 18-100970 

Procurement Agent Tawana Hardnett 

Vendor(s) agree to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, please 
indicate N/A) 

In-Home Services for Seniors (Annual 
Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 18-100970 

Contract No. 1115601 (Rem-Kiks Health 
Care Services, Inc.) 
Contract No. 1115602 (JoJo Home Healthcare 
Providers, Inc.) 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

$587,891.85 

Contract No. 1115601 (Rem-Kiks Health 
Care Services, Inc.) 
$189,832.00 – Initial 
$110,224.85 – Emergency - Ratification 
$300,056.85 

Contract No. 1115602 (JoJo Home Healthcare 
Providers, Inc.) 
$189,832.00 – Initial 
$  98,003.00 – Emergency - Ratification
$287,835.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 

$462,208.43 

Contract No. 1115601 (Rem-Kiks Health 
Care Services, Inc.) 
$189,832.00 – Initial 
$  21,711.65 – PO 1160353 (Emergency  - 
Ratification) 
$  31,022.78 – PO 1158350 (Emergency - - 
Ratification
$242,566.43 

Contract No. 1115602 (JoJo Home Healthcare 
Providers, Inc.) 



$189,832.00 – Initial 
$    9,825.04 – PO 1158355 (Emergency - 
Ratification) 
$  19,984.96 – PO 1161424 (Emergency - 
Ratification 
$219,642.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE- Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 
Type of Work Provided, Number of 
years in business and Amounts with 
DeKalb County) 

JoJo Home Healthcare Providers, Inc. – 
Prime- LSBE-DeKalb 
Natina Martins - CEO 
Years In Business: 23  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

Rem-Kiks Health Care Services, Inc. - 
Prime 
Dr. Gregory Ojo, CEO 
Years In Business: 19 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

KLS Workforce Solutions - LSBE-MSA 20% 
1716 Peachtree St. N.W. 
Suite 597 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Years In Business: 4 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 
Services Provided: Staffing and Training 
Amount Paid To Date: $6,740.41 

Attachment Contract Renewal Request Form
Justification for Not Renewing CPA 1115602  


